## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
thomas b sheridan	06/08/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	david r sheridan
Street Address:	39 Amherst Road
City:	Wellesley
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02482

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11454601

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)776-8718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-776-8719

Email: chienhale@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Chien-Hale

Address Line 1: 40087 Mission Blvd. #367

Address Line 4: fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Chien-Hale

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=signed assignment#page1.tif source=signed assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1145

PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0658

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We

Name: Thomas B. Sheridan Citizenship: USA

Address: 32 Sewall Street, West Newton, MA 02465

herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, having made an invention entitled

# Vehicle Operations Simulator with Augmented Reality

and which is found in

	U.S. patent application executed on person(s) as inventor(s).	, entitled as above and listing the above named
<u>X.</u>	U.S. patent application filed on Under Serial Number With Express Mail No	June 16, 2006 11/4 <b>24.60</b> 1
••••	U.S. Patent No.	issued

#### AND WHEREAS,

Name. David R. Sheridan.

Address: 39 Amherst Road, Wellesley, MA 02482

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (collectively "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest from ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements relating to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we, the ASSIGNOR, present to sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all other countries, in and to the said invention, as fully described and claimed in the above-identified patent or patent application. I/We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, and any reissue or extension thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and safe not been made.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent, any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations and continuations application thereof, all legal equivalents in any foreign country and all patents issuing therefrom in the United States and other foreign countries including, but limited to, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Convention and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNOR or in the name of ASSIGNEEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0659

ASSINOR further agrees that scheenbey will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at the ASSIGNEE's expense, promptly provide, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, inigation, or proceeding relating thereto, and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to

**RECORDED: 06/08/2007** 

Thomas B. Sheridan Newton MA USA 8 June 2007
Place Date

**PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0660**